TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM452952 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Byron J. Hutchison FD		11/28/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCS of Deerfield Beach, LLC
Street Address:	4340 NW 19th Avenue, Suite E
City:	Deerfield Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33064
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4695074	PAWS & CHERISH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com Correspondent Name: Brian M. Taillon, McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Taillon
SIGNATURE:	/Brian M. Taillon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=11-28-17 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0692

900430606

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Byron J. Hutchison, FD				
	Status:	An Individual			
	Address:	10317 Carmen Lane			
	City:	Royal Palm Beach	State/Zip:	FL, 33411	
ASSIGNEE:	PCS of Deerfield Beach, LLC				
	Status:	A Florida Limited Liability Company			
	Address:	4340 NW 19 th Avenue, Suite E			
	City:	Deerfield Beach	State/Zip:	FL 33064	
TRADEMARK/SI Registration No. 4		RK: PAWS & CHERISH an	d design		
addendum, and the Agood and valuable contains, administrators including any applications and all applications in evolved therefrom, in the Assignation of the Assigna	assigned being consideration, is, all of the Astations and renarks; and in its further assign Trademark neluding the sor agrees to earther agrees agrees to earther agreement agreem	, filed for, and/or obtained registred desirous of acquiring the same; the Assignor hereby assigns to the saignor's right, title and interest gistrations which may evolve or cluding, without limitation, the Registration in foreign countries right to claim International Convecute any papers or perform and by Assignce to obtain said Tract	in consideration of the Assignce, include and goodwill associate the have evolved them right to sue and count to said Trademas and any registration priority; and my acts required to the hard acts required to the contion priority;	One Dollar (\$1,00) and other ing their successors, assigns that with the Trademark(sefrom, including the right to ollect damages for any pastrk(s) in all foreign countries as which may evolve or have establish, vest or protect the	
but without any expe	ense to Assign		эствагк, миноц аву	additional payment mereror	
Date: <u>11/28</u>	<u>1</u> 7	Byron J. Hutchison By Title: Owner			
STATE OF)	**************************************	MY COMMIS EXPIRES D	PALENCIA SSION #FF074985 acember 8, 2017 (av\$8rvice.com	
the person described	in, and who	M/2017, personally appeared the executed the foregoing assignment will for the purpose therein exp	instrument and a	vidual, to me known to be eknowledge to me that he	

Personally known ✓; Produced ID & type ____

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 12/01/2017